RESOLUTION NO. 4936 NEW SERIES

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GLENDALE, MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A COMMUNICATIONS SITE LICENSE WITH VERIZON WIRELESS LLC, DBA VERIZON WIRELESS FOR THE PURPOSE OF INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT AT PYRAMID PEAK WATER TREATMENT FACILITY LOCATED AT 67TH AVENUE AND PYRAMID PEAK ROAD IN PHOENIX, ARIZONA.

WHEREAS, the City is the owner of certain real property known as Pyramid Peak Water Treatment Facility located at 67th Avenue and Pyramid Peak Road (the "Property"); and

WHEREAS, Verizon Wireless (VAW) LLC, dba Verizon Wireless, a Delaware limited liability company, desires to install and maintain communication equipment at the said property; and

WHEREAS, the City is willing to grant Verizon Wireless a license to use the said property for the installation and maintenance of the communication equipment subject to the requirements of the License Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GLENDALE as follows:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager or designee is hereby authorized to execute and deliver a Communication Site License Agreement for Verizon Wireless LLC, dba Verizon Wireless, for the purpose of installation and maintenance of communication equipment at Pyramid Peak Water Treatment Facility located at 67th avenue and Pyramid Peak Road in Phoenix, Arizona. Said license agreement is on file with the City Clerk.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROV Maricopa County, Arizona, this day of _	ED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Glendale
ATTEST:	MAYOR
City Clerk (SEAL)	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
City Attorney	
REVIEWED BY:	
Acting City Manager	

1 vaw pyramid peak.doc